24.7964

CH \$515.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNOVA Industrial Automation Systems, Inc.		12/09/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cinetic Landis Grinding Corp.		
Street Address:	20 East Sixth Street		
City:	Waynesboro		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17268-2050		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71547964	BESLY
Serial Number:	76430241	BORPAX
Serial Number:	75865748	СІТСО
Serial Number:	75865731	СІТСО
Serial Number:	76430240	DIPAX
Serial Number:	75670484	
Serial Number:	75670486	BLUE-RIM
Serial Number:	76628176	CITCO ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	72112960	GARDNER
Serial Number:	71652717	GARDNER
Registration Number:	378705	
Registration Number:	372308	
Serial Number:	75670487	RED-RIM

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003227 FRAME: 0439

900039823

Serial Number:	75670483	
Serial Number:	75670485	YELLOW-RIM
Registration Number:	601843	LANDIS
Serial Number:	76594769	LVA
Serial Number:	76594551	LVP
Serial Number:	76594770	LVT
Serial Number:	76592160	VIKING SUPER SERIES II

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Shaun Ryan

Address Line 1: 53 State Street, Exchange Place

Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120868-159582	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaun E. Ryan	
Signature:	/Shaun E. Ryan/	
Date:	01/13/2006	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US#page6.tif

Trademark Assignment by UIASI to Buyer US

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 9th day of December, 2005, by and between UNOVA Industrial Automation Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Cinetic Landis Grinding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Purchase and Sale Agreement dated October 27, 2005 ("<u>Purchase and Sale Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets of the Assignor, including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase and Sale Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Assignee's sole use and enjoyment.

Assignor further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

LIBC/2641140.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> **UNOVA Industrial Automation** ASSIGNOR:

> > Systems, Inc.

Signature:

Name: Title:

On this <u>9th</u> day of December, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Cathy D. Younger, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were & WA Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to execute this document singly on behalf of ASSIGNOR and executed this document of his/her own free will.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires: 10-10-08

(Seal)



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO THE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number
BESLY (design)	United States of America	547964		519925
BORPAX	United States of America	76/430241	10-Jul-2002	2827029
CITCO	United States of America	75/865748	07-Dec-1999	2526658
CITCO (design)	United States of America	75/865731	07-Dec-1999	2514066
DIPAX	United States of America	76/430240	10-Jul-2002	2888247
Blue Band (design)	United States of America	75/670484	30-Mar-1999	2516176
Blue-Rim	United States of America	75670486	30-Mar-1999	2454504
CITCO Engineered Solutions	United States of America	76/628176	19-Jan-2005	
GARDNER	Benelux	591671	16-May-1972	310624
	Germany	G4588	16-Jun-1954	680256
	Canada	225053	28-May-1954	50526
1941-Wanter 1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-1111-11	Italy	2004C005959	11-Jun-2004	
	Sweden			80727
	Switzerland	01517/1975	02-Apr-1975	276538
	Japan	024097/1996		4151064
GARDNER (design)	United States of America	72/112960	02-Feb-1961	741456
GARDNER (Stylized)	United States of America	71/652717	03-Sep-1953	601290
Narrow Band	United States of America	404302	21-Mar-1938	378705
Narrow Band (Design)	Canada	270400	11-Jul-1962	150018
Red Band	United States of America	404211		372308
Red-Rim	United States of America	75670487	30-Mar-1999	2443800
Yellow Band (design)	United States of America	75670483	30-Mar-1999	

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number
Yellow-Rim	United States of America	75670485	30-Mar-1999	2443799
LANDIS	Benelux	591672	16-May-1972	310625
	Canada	0225052	28-May-1954	UCA050817
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Germany	L3852	26-May-1954	683324
	Sweden	1637/54	16-Jun-1954	77977
······································	United States of America	652336	26-Aug-1953	601843
	Russian Federation	95714268	15-Dec-1995	151170
LVA	Brazil	826847234	24-Nov-2004	
	Canada	1238475	24-Nov-2004	
	China	04239601A01	26-Nov-2004	
	European Community	004142113	25-Nov-2004	
	Japan	2004-108127	26-Nov-2004	4869155
	Mexico	689487	24-Nov-2004	
	Switzerland	58086/2004	24-Nov-2004	529761
	United States of America	76/594769	28-May-2004	
LVP	Brazil	826847242	24-Nov-2004	
	Canada	1238474	24-Nov-2004	
	China	0429801A01	26-Nov-2004	
	European Community	004142071	25-Nov-2004	
	Japan	2004-108126	26-Nov-2004	
	Mexico	689486	24-Nov-2004	
	Switzerland	58085/2004	24-Nov-2004	529760
	United States of America	76/594551	28-May-2004	
LVT	Brazil	826847226	24-Nov-2004	
	Canada	1238473	24-Nov-2004	
	China	04239701A01	26-Nov-2004	
	European	004142089	25-Nov-2004	
	Community			
	Japan	2004-108125	26-Nov-2004	4869154
	Mexico	689485	24-Nov-2004	
	Switzerland	58083/2004	24-Nov-2004	529759
	United States of America	76/594770	28-May-2004	
MICROFEED	Sweden			113194
MICKOLDED	France	873447	23-Feb-1962	1423975

Trademark	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number
	Canada	267367	03-Feb-1962	TMA127893
Silver Band (Design)	Canada	269870	09-Jun-1962	130192
SILVER-RIM	Canada	269871	09-Jun-1962	129697
VIKING SUPER SERIES II	United States of America	76/592160	14-May-2004	

3

RECORDED: 01/13/2006